AND COMPOSITION WAINSCOTING IN 
THE BUILDINGS KNOWN AS WARDS 21 
TO 24, AND 25 TO 28 AT THE NEW YORK 
CITY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AND 
SCHOOLS, RANDALLS ISLAND, THE CITY 
OF NW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecutive 
working days. The surety required will be Five 
Thousand Dollars ($5,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price fe 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be

[...]

to The City of New 'York the sum of fifty 
dollars ($50) for each and every calendar day 
the time consumed in said performance and com-
pletion may exceed the time allowed. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob 
tained at the office of the Department of Bridges.  

KINGSLEY L. MARTIN, Commissioner.

[...]

1 sewer basin, complete, of either 
standard design, with iron pans or 

155 00 

27 00 

Total 	  $2,640 	80 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty-five (45) working days. The amount of 
security required will be One Thousand Three 
Hundred Dollars ($1,300). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for 
bidding. Proposals shall each state a single per-
centage of such 100 per cent. (such as 95 per 
cent., 100 per cent.

[...]

51 AN CES IN MON- 

sr 'REN 	1 
I : ' I TRANSIT RLII! 

ROE AVE. 	ol , I AK 

41( DI 0 ‘ 
' 0 0 RC 

°SErtabAlal?rf :  . • it" AN  iwro 
R • AN OF tHE CITY OF 	YORK 

TO THE NCYRTFIERLY END OF WINANT 
ST., AND IN' WINANT ST., FROM THE 
EASEMENT TO A POINT ABOUT ONE 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY-SIX (156) FEET 
SOUTH OF CROCHERON ST. TOGETHER 
WITH ALL WORK INCIDENt'AL THER..-
TO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantity and 
quality of the material and the nature and ex-
tent, as near as possible, of the work required is 
as follows: 

363 linear feet of reinforced concrete sewer of

[...]

virified culvert pipe, furnished and placed. 

460 square yards of existing pavement, to be 
replaced to present depth. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is sixty-
five (65) days. The amount of security required 
is Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 
($3,400). 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING, WHERE NOT ALREADY 
DONE, CEMENT CURB, SETTING BLUE-
STONE CURB AT CORNERS, AND PAVING 
THE GUTTERS WITH VITRIFIED BRICK 
PAVEMENT ON A CONCRETE .FOUNDA-
TION, ON BOTH SIDES OF CHERRY LANE,

[...]

QEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
63  received by the Park Board at the above 
office of the Department of Parks until 3 o'clock 
p. in. on 

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 1910, 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

FOR FURNISHING ALL THF. LABOR AND 
MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR RESURFAC-
ING WITH ASPHALT TWENTY-THREE 
THOUSAND (23,000) SQUARE YARDS OF 
OLD WALKS IN PROSPECT PARK, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be sixty (60) days. The amount 

12 60 

$640 75 

21 00 

216 00 

1,256 50 

400 00 

the buildings to be disposed of may be ob-